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International

Iso Organization for

Standardization

ISO/IEC11801Ed.2: 2002

Information technology &
Generic cabling for customer
premises

Amendment 1 8ISO/IEC11801:
Ed. 2.1: 2008

Classk, and ClassFy,
channels

New channel parameters

Amendmentsto channel
Classes D, E and F

Amendment 2 dISO/IEC11801
Ed2.2: 2010

Published April 2010
Contains

i1 Classk, and ClassF, links
7 oM

1T 4®10Gi gabit
Ethernet

1 Fibre Channel

Amendment 3 dcurrently
underway

ch A XH OF 3

ANSI/TIA568-C Published
2009

ANSI/TIA568-C.0 Generic
Telecommunications
Cabling for Customer
Premises

ANSI/TIA568-C.1
Commercial Building
Telecommunications
Cabling Standard

ANSI/TIA568-C.2 Balanced
Twisted-Pair
Telecommunications
Cabling and Components
Standard

ANSI/TIAS56 8C.3 Opt i cal
Fibre Cabling Components
Standard

ANSI/TIA568-C.4 Coaxial

and Broadband Components
(Released August2011)

(Revisedrecently to ANSI/TIA
56 8D 22mn1)8

CENELEC

BS ENb0173 Information

technology d Generic cabling
systems

BSENS501731:2011 Part 1:
General requirements

1 The combination of the
standard and the
amendments + Al: 2009 +
A2:2011

BSEN50173-2:2007 Part 2:
Office premises
BSEN50173-3:2007 Part 3:
Industrial premises
BSEN50173-4:2007 Part 4:
Homes

BSENS50173-5:2007 Part 5:
Data centres
BSEN50173-6:2013 Part 6:
Distributed Building Services
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Year: 2018 | Freq. Characterization: 2000 MHz |
Application: 40G | Types: Shielded

req. :
Application: 10+G | Types: Shielded

1991 | Freqg. Characterization:
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Cr-BBthBrnet op K= b

PVCILSZHIPEb mMp €t mMmp F 3
UV Protection
nd/p, pp Fp B pTF__ Vv CAT6, CAT6A Ethernet Cables
Compliance to IEC 60331 - 25
CAT6, CAT6A Ethernet Cables

abtv_ el oM pXt Fpec op bail UBWA)
TIA/EIA 568.2 - D, EN50173 6l and Double Jacket/Direct Burial Type
ISO/ IEC 11801 -1 CAT6, CAT6A Ethernet Cables

CAT6, CAT6A Ethernet Cables
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U/UTP

Overall
Unshielded with

Unshielded
mMpbpms 9.

U/FTP

c At [o}
F2 mup
ooV ENeT
nppMHY

FIFTP

cAbm T

bMT pB°

M QT Bk
dBF upl

np pmMIPY -

FIUTP

€1 nedbm
OTFcB

npoemdy -

SIFTP

cAt pN
APT73F b
bm TApr hF
npl AP’
npombY -

SF/IUTP

cAt pM
bm Ta vt B
F2 upl
Unshielded
nppeMHY 1

AMbD I

a kK

Pt Ot-<F'c'B U

Overall foil
Shield

Outer
Jacket
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AT Ficl BYmdd ok bf 3p 0
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-
TypeofPatcHPanelt. oade@ndUnloade

- Multiple

compi uHhﬂ%‘ﬂ
%ﬂﬁme P

d

If LoadedhenCategorgfPatcHanels:
CATB, CABbe, CAB, CABA

b

.
P

ATFcB gmMp? M ATFcCB

a n.3Bb HherymvNFdgp F pd n T
-

CompliancANSI/TIAG68.2D&ISO/IEC
\1 1801
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LCategor;@A‘B, CABe,CAB, CABA,CAB.1 |

,C[TFCB ampb3d M [OTFCB

CompliancANSI/TIA68.2D &1SO/IEGQ 1801

L, Ty, Wy, B

R i

\JacketPVCJ_SZHPE(Outdoor) and Length
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ISP MX PIT

Optical Fiber Core Diameters
Single-Mode (9 pm) 62.5 um 50 um

T Standards:
ANSI/TIA-568.3-D & IEC 60793/ IEC 60794
125 ym

0S2 Single Mode OM1 Multimode OM2/0M3/0M4/0M5
Multimode

¢tb Bp

in ITUT
G652D

Go657A1
G657A2
Go657m82
G6578B3
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av-c'sCMBF 3 30 MHCGED T T
oCt-plLB R IOM IO & T-f DBt tOm O

Jacket

Tape

Subcable
Tight-Buffered Fiber

Kevlar E-glass yarn
FRP @” Filling Compound
Ripcord /I

Fiber

Possible fillers
Out sheath Outer sheath
i Loose Tube

Jelly compound
Optical fiber
FRP strength member

Loose Tube

Loose Tube
Yelly Compound
Optical fber

Indoon r Indbonr / Quitidonr Qutdoomnr

Wb/bks £ b, Wk Mp b

Ribbenn Fiberr r #OF b haptOFp p  p wtap& G| Hx
pE&pFpnFEp MBROB JF |
F.E E aroPHphx

-~ APl WO ElRIFp 2a0p'p O BMME Mp At pp wupl 9Bhb
FBpPp lape pbowd Mvuyxs €3 _ ifpY pI3Fp? pp YUsmf Us

ANSI/EIAITIA 598 Fmg® inogp M pt
dBHF [xkupeOw $HtoF B  bJId Ak BpTh
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clip8pp K= b |

—% UV PROOF BLACK LSZH OUTER SHEATH

» CORRUGATED ECCS TAPE ’ Compliance:

» MICA TAPE IEC 60331-25 / IEC 60793
* WATER BLOCKING TAPE

* LOOSE TUBE WITH FIBERS AND JELLY

GLASS YARNS LAYER OVER MICA TAPE

—————
» RIPCORD(s)

Wb/hk,F b, W@FBhkb FAp N1b
CKpC CrHBAM Y3 F B
-~ "2pY pIFp? php CYpgehf Us agF I@bﬁﬁk@a DA p P bp mpds WFHbs
FBp 1>spe bowd MvuMWxs €83
ANSI/EIAITIA5980 F M a™® 1o F M, it
4dHF pwmkvBeOWUHHIOF ® BPAOIP XD WbHbHID

nyp, €M €bHb6 pPpI3FPp A pp CYIJFX dBmF UB
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o0 -MDREEDHK-F & @

( Standards:
L IEC 61754-4 / IEC 61754-20/ IEC 61754-13

Patch Cords/ Pigtails pmb_Fpb npxk'p bf HbhF

™

Security Clip For

LC Connector 3
Removal Key For .

LC connector n

Security Cap For

£ T

LC Adapter
. dBF pReturep b b HbhF )
[ Secure Patch cords and Connectors J
e
[ Tool Free Pre-Polished Connectors J
[ConnectorType SC, LC, FC, ST, MTRJ, E2000 J . 4
[ Diameter: 900microns, 2.0mm, 3.0mm J /
[ Jacket : PVC and LSZH } . f
[ Factory Tested FO Patch cords and Pigtails J ‘
_
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FaM: Ko VR DTN p |

.
( Standards:
ANSI/TIA-568.3-D & IEC 60793/ IEC 60794

A

Micre/Minini FO Cablee

Central tube

“‘ -
Optical fiber
Aramid yarn

Outer sheath

Optical fiber
Loose tube
Jelly

nop x3
op Fitk B ¢

Central strength member

Water blocking yarn
Outer sheath

Ripcord
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Micre/Minini ODF

FaM: K2 iR DIBn P |

FO Connectivity ity

N

wt, %

ONW Encldsureses

y

Standards:
ANSI/TIA-568.3-D & IEC 60793/ IEC 60794
& ITU-T G.652D, G.657A1/A2, G.657B2/B3

{

F m noptl bAj
dom_m QDFE2wpr A
SC/APCuLC/APC b F WbHF

pkei., _/M_ /XBHK®F A
oFp XRApph M 7 ", OF KpabM A
SC/APC uLC/APC

pEoFp nrbp bapislF@ b IF A
F = p%xuipbbE Mo MR ODF A
F =~ "p xSplice A Mini ODF A

apbl VE® bBPA L
A FF BDHe _ A

p xFoptbp Im 94 Bb d9F Bp 3> A4 EB FpeKK
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op fpop KA F

/' Standards:

5 . i EIA 310
c, ppwmahrtH¥p Fp ™M ADpl 4Bb EN 61587-1
9bF ERIRp RY: CF ok bRA EN 62208
_ ; CE 2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive 2004/108/EC
mm . M/ sbpFpxpAbBF XBsK Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive
o i /K p KA . ASTM B117-16

CKFIFMAP ™M bYA F2 umuFpBK i

dHF pmMT uBHBRA mp

00> F p BHY 1 @FQAMTH YAp p

eA3Fp U OKKD CA M3

AFT_ M opmMBMb9RDpY

xF B cEBTH F/fKk Abp B

el pF YD ~Rp W”

©puoffik_CF pmkPDIlbomy &2k k t Aa CF 1

UHsF K MPEK_ ENOIB M F
apt'wAr b YTrpFAb B C
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A Tested and Certified for Anti-Corrosion

> > > > > > > > > > D

Mounting Space available from 27RU to
4 RU

Standard depths 600mm to 1400mm
Width 600mm / 800mm

Access Controlled Locking System
Single / Dual Door options
Optimized Air flow design

Built-in Cable Management

Top & Bottom Cable entry provisions
Thermostat controlled Fan Units
Environmental Monitoring System
Customized color variance

Additional Accessories: PDUSs, Shelves,
Leveling Feet / Castors, Screws & Cage
Nuts

Load Bearing Capacity: Up to 1400Kg

n-pIr-H M

/' Standards:
EIA 310
EN 61587-1
EN 62208
CE 2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive 2004/108/EC
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive
. ASTM B117-16 )

-
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> > > > > > > > > > > > > > D>

CO-LOCATION CABINETS

Tested and Certified for Anti-Corrosion
Mounting Space available from 27RU to 48RU
Customized Compartmentation
Standard depths 600mm to 1400mm
Width 600mm / 800mm

Access Controlled Locking System
3-Poilnotc kSiyrseg e m

Single / Dual Door options

Optimized Air flow design

Built-in Cable Management

Top & Bottom Cable entry provisions
Thermostat controlled Fan Units
Environmental Monitoring System
Customized color variance

Additional Accessories: PDUs, Shelves, Leveling
Feet / Castors, Screws & Cage Nuts

Load Bearing Capacity: Up to 1400Kg

7

g RN / S
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CABINET ACCESSORIES

« o N
4 N
/ \

g @ " APDUs (Vertical/Horizontal)
S . A Fan Cooling Units

| N @ A Shelves
e ‘ A Vertical Cable Managers
N A Patching Bracket

A Blank Filler Panels

A Heavy Duty Castors

A Leveling Feet

A Baying Kit

A Plinth

A Grounding Kit

A Lighting Modules

CONNECTING TiHE GL OBE&E



CUSTOM MADE CABINETS

Tested and Certified
for Anti-Corrosion

Protection Grade:
IP55 to IP68

Mounting Space
available from 6RU
to 27RU

Solar Panel Enabled

Metal Sheet: Galvanized Sheet, 201
Stainless Steel, 304 Stainless Steel

A Access Controlled Locking System
A Customized Color Options

Custom made for Special outdoor
Applications

A Elite Design with Dust Proof property
A Corrosion resistant finish for longer life
A Access Controlled Locking System

P N
NG FIROEINIKC
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> > > > >

POWER DISTRIBUTION UNITS

Intetligentnt PDWss

Remote ON/OFF

Remote Power Consumption
Monitoring

Cabinet Micro-Environment
Monitoring

Quatrtile Control Monitoring
Temperature & Humidity
Water Leakage

Smoke Detection

Integration with Alarm Sirens &
Strobes

Scalability

Hot plug modules such as
I|ghtn|ng protectlon AC/D

can be selected

High Precision

AccuracyMax1% Change
on Current and Voltage
Measurement0.5°CChan
on T'emperature
measurement

Standarc-d PDUss
High Flexibility
High Intelligence
High Reliability
Low Temperature Rise
Low Energy Consumption
Integration for Circuit Monitoring

> > > > > >

’

Industrial3corePlug

E
Vi
|
£

Monitoring Module

0 Plui Industrial5corePlug

IndustrlaISocket

AA
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Network Modes Robust
ﬂlpports . Linuxbasedembedded
Cascadeonnection, systems used.
A parallelconnection

Seriegarallel




HYBRID DATA CENTERS — PASSIVE CONNECTIVITY

Pre -terminated  Copper & Fiber N
- Standards: \
ANSI/TIA 568.3-D
Telcordia GR-326-CORE
IEC 61754-7
TIA 605-4 (FOCIS 5)
- CE(EN 50575 CPR)

e

A Available in 0S2, OM3, OM4
A CAT6A and CAT8 Pre-terminated Copper Cables , — / S
A HD Fiber Closure Models: 1U (144 cores), 2U (288 ‘:,.\ ‘

lj‘
cores), 4U (576 cores) et L 2/ \}‘

A Light Weight Design (Aluminum) for Fiber Closures

A Easy Plug and Play MTP/MPO Fiber Cassettes f;g% @

A Rivet buckle lockable design avoid sliding VAR \

A Factory Terminated and Tested Trunk Cables (8 core- | =
1443(/)re) ( @@f’@f’ "

A Polarity: Type A, Type B and Type C PP <

AO. M owossennector IINAC= FPIROELINIKC
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